
Pos Num Concorrente S Cat #Cat Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo
1 19 D'ASCENZO Wladimiro M M4 1 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 36.33 03:09:54.336

2 39 ROMANO Domenico M M3 1 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:00:10.186 36.30 03:10:04.522

3 23 MOTTA Emanuele M M5 1 DT BIANCHI 00:01:03.987 36.13 03:10:58.323

4 127 BOUSQUET Pascal M M3 2 ASD CICLISTICA OSPEDALETTI 
BIC

00:01:30.195 36.05 03:11:24.531

5 38 CALLIARI Filippo M EMT 1 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:02:07.744 35.93 03:12:02.080

6 20 FANTINI Alessandro M M1 1 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 00:03:52.740 35.61 03:13:47.076

7 259 MURETTI Giovanni 
Battista

M M3 3 CYCLING TEAM GALLURA 00:03:52.742 35.61 03:13:47.078

8 141 BELLARIA 
Massimiliano

M M3 4 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:03:53.236 35.61 03:13:47.572

9 29 BORELLA Federico M EMT 2 ASD CICLISTICA OSPEDALETTI 
BIC

00:03:53.483 35.60 03:13:47.819

10 273 SCAGLIA Fabio M M1 2 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:03:53.734 35.60 03:13:48.070

11 8 ZACCHI Riccardo M EMT 3 TEAM ALL4CYCLING 00:03:54.233 35.60 03:13:48.569

12 280 TAGLIAPIETRA Gilles M M2 1 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:04:55.737 35.41 03:14:50.073

13 266 ROMUALI Andrea M M2 2 BICI STORE 00:05:57.234 35.23 03:15:51.570

14 54 RIPAMONTI Luca M M4 2 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:06:09.226 35.19 03:16:03.562

15 118 PISETTA Andrea M EMT 4 FM CYCLING TEAM 00:07:16.971 34.99 03:17:11.307

16 40 CANELLA Marco M M4 3 TEAM 2RUOTE GIUSSANO ASD 00:07:17.225 34.99 03:17:11.561

17 314 PIZZI Iuri M M3 5 TEAM PROCYCLING PROMOTECH 00:08:24.729 34.79 03:18:19.065

18 48 RAGGIO Michael M M1 3 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:08:24.964 34.79 03:18:19.300

19 56 OTTONELLO Giovanni M EMT 5 ZENA BIKE 00:09:04.967 34.68 03:18:59.303

20 170 CIMELLI Matteo M EMT 6 SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:09:16.226 34.64 03:19:10.562

21 187 DRAGO Federico M M3 6 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:09:49.965 34.55 03:19:44.301

22 18 COGO Filippo M EMT 7 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:09:51.715 34.54 03:19:46.051

23 44 MONTANO Andrea M EMT 8 ASD SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:10:09.464 34.49 03:20:03.800

24 217 MAGNALDI Mattia M M1 4 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:10:40.973 34.40 03:20:35.309

25 41 MAGNALDI Fulvio M M7 1 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:11:05.979 34.33 03:21:00.315

26 42 ZANNI Ivan M M5 2 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:11:08.482 34.32 03:21:02.818

27 296 ZUNINO Massimo M M5 3 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:11:55.041 34.19 03:21:49.377

28 309 SAVE Matteo M M1 5 TEAM LNC SOLLYWEAR 00:11:57.221 34.18 03:21:51.557
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29 55 BARBIERI Lorenzo M EMT 9 TEAM 2RUOTE GIUSSANO ASD 00:12:28.960 34.09 03:22:23.296

30 145 BERTON Paolo M EMT 10 TEAM MILANO CYCLING 00:12:43.707 34.05 03:22:38.043

31 116 GORI Alessio M M2 3 A.S.D. GENETIK CYCLING TEAM. 00:12:58.207 34.01 03:22:52.543

32 159 CARBONE Stefano M M5 4 TEAM ISOLMANT 00:13:26.205 33.93 03:23:20.541

33 260 QUINTI Luca M M5 5 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:13:26.709 33.93 03:23:21.045

34 320 MAIGA Tommaso M M3 7 ASD CINGHIALI MANNARI 00:13:32.715 33.91 03:23:27.051

35 119 RESCH Christian M M3 8 DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM 00:13:33.715 33.91 03:23:28.051

36 144 BERTANI Matteo M M3 9 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:13:33.973 33.91 03:23:28.309

37 59 SONVICO Andrea M M1 6 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:13:33.975 33.91 03:23:28.311

38 209 LEMMA Alessio M M3 10 A.S.D. AMATORI PUTIGNANO 00:13:35.446 33.91 03:23:29.782

39 294 ZIGGIOTTI Mirko M M4 4 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:13:36.217 33.91 03:23:30.553

40 272 SANNA Giovanni M M2 4 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:14:21.203 33.78 03:24:15.539

41 241 PANARO Luigino M M5 6 00:14:21.714 33.78 03:24:16.050

42 92 SUANNO Alessandro M M4 5 GRUPPO CICLISTICO VAPRIESE 00:14:22.226 33.78 03:24:16.562

43 67 CAIRO Elena F W1 1 SQUADRA TERUN SCALEA 00:15:08.451 33.65 03:25:02.787

44 16 CELANI Emidio M M3 11 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 00:15:19.951 33.62 03:25:14.287

45 43 MARINI Mirko M M2 5 ASD CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI 00:15:44.701 33.55 03:25:39.037

46 58 SILVETTI Manuel M M6 1 G.S. STUDIO MODA - HAIR 
GALLER

00:15:45.222 33.55 03:25:39.558

47 49 TAGLIAVACCHE 
Riccardo

M M4 6 TEAM CASA SALUTE 00:15:46.206 33.55 03:25:40.542

48 114 FRANCINI Roberto M M5 7 CYKELN TEAM POL. ASD 00:16:30.699 33.43 03:26:25.035

49 94 TORRE Massimiliano M M5 8 MASSIMILIANO TORRE 00:16:31.299 33.43 03:26:25.635

50 21 ROSSETTI Giovanni M M7 2 MX PROJECT 00:16:31.709 33.42 03:26:26.045

51 109 ROSSI Pietro M M1 7 A.S.D. BIKERS TEAM LIVELLATO 00:16:53.707 33.37 03:26:48.043

52 75 GIUDICI Loretta F W1 2 ASD ROCCASECCA BIKE 00:17:09.206 33.32 03:27:03.542

53 53 LAURETTI Giammarco M EMT 11 ASD ROCCASECCA BIKE 00:17:09.463 33.32 03:27:03.799

54 77 LEONARDI Jessica F EWS 1 TEAM LAPIERRE - TRENTINO - ALE 00:17:09.716 33.32 03:27:04.052

55 26 AVANZO Francesco M M1 8 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:17:10.214 33.32 03:27:04.550

56 224 MASSEREY 
Christophe

M M5 9 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:20:24.698 32.81 03:30:19.034
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57 146 BIANCHI Paolo 
Antonio

M M6 2 ASD VARZI 00:20:24.957 32.81 03:30:19.293

58 110 LULLI Adamo M M5 10 EUROBIKE GENOVA 00:20:49.855 32.74 03:30:44.191

59 93 PALMA Richard M M7 3 DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM 00:21:17.436 32.67 03:31:11.772

60 246 PELASSA Simone M EMT 12 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:21:19.935 32.66 03:31:14.271

61 200 GIORDANO Stefano M M4 7 TWIN TEAM 00:21:23.686 32.65 03:31:18.022

62 80 PRATO Annalisa F EWS 2 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:21:49.685 32.59 03:31:44.021

63 31 CAPELLI Andrea M M2 6 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:21:51.185 32.58 03:31:45.521

64 245 PEDROTTI Gianfranco M M8 1 ASD GROSIO CICLISMO 00:22:20.943 32.51 03:32:15.279

65 214 LUCIA Alessio M M1 9 ASD CINGHIALI MANNARI 00:25:02.176 32.10 03:34:56.512

66 307 CHIAPPORI Andrea M M3 12 BICI STORE 00:25:20.675 32.06 03:35:15.011

67 96 PIZZORNO Daniele M EMT 13 SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:26:41.682 31.86 03:36:36.018

68 275 SICA Simone M M3 13 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 00:26:42.173 31.85 03:36:36.509

69 32 COLLINI Marco M M4 8 FLANDRESLOVE-SPORTLAND 00:26:42.976 31.85 03:36:37.312

70 105 PARODI Romano M M6 3 U.S. PONTEDECIMO CICLISMO 
1907

00:27:22.170 31.76 03:37:16.506

71 129 CRACO' Delfio M M4 9 NEWSCICLISMO.COM 00:28:25.927 31.60 03:38:20.263

72 230 RAGAZZINI Francesco 
Enrico

M EMT 14 ASD TEAM MP FILTRI 00:28:32.917 31.59 03:38:27.253

73 323 COIRU Francesco M M2 7 CENTRO EDILE PEDALE 
IMPERIESE

00:28:52.176 31.54 03:38:46.512

74 169 PRIMA Pierluigi M M7 4 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:29:35.424 31.44 03:39:29.760

75 9 PERAZZI Giancarlo M M1 10 ASD LUISS 00:29:54.413 31.39 03:39:48.749

76 17 CICULI Mauro M M6 4 A.C.D. SC CENTRO BICI TEAM TER 00:29:56.523 31.39 03:39:50.859

77 140 BECCARIS Stefano M M3 14 ASD PEDALANDO IN LANGA 00:29:56.927 31.38 03:39:51.263

78 212 LONOBILE Luigi M M4 10 AZIMUT ROAD MAN 00:30:17.954 31.33 03:40:12.290

79 232 MONTELEONE Mauro M M7 5 BICI SPORT 00:30:37.694 31.29 03:40:32.030

80 22 SOLETTI Ivano M M7 6 TEAM EXTREME TEAM ASD 00:30:38.141 31.29 03:40:32.477

81 162 CASASSA Paolo M M5 11 PPR CYCLING 00:32:07.137 31.08 03:42:01.473

82 104 MERELLA Maurizio M M2 8 S.C. TEMPIO 00:32:27.688 31.03 03:42:22.024

83 271 SALOMONE Matteo M M1 11 A.S.D. RACING TEAM LA BICI 00:32:41.176 31.00 03:42:35.512

84 171 CINCOTTA Gian Mauro M M6 5 SC QUINTO AL MARE 00:33:27.915 30.89 03:43:22.251
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85 164 CASSULO Francesco M M2 9 BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA 00:33:48.166 30.84 03:43:42.502

86 25 ABELLO Nicola M EMT 15 ASD CICLI GUIZZARDI 00:33:56.913 30.82 03:43:51.249

87 229 MINORA Silvano M M6 6 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:56.420 30.69 03:44:50.756

88 69 CAPPIELLO Olga F W2 1 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:57.674 30.68 03:44:52.010

89 154 CABERLOTTO Paolo M M5 12 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:57.677 30.68 03:44:52.013

90 190 GALLESI Gianluigi M M6 7 CSI ANSALDO 00:35:14.419 30.65 03:45:08.755

91 160 CARLA' Mario M M5 13 TRACCE TEAM 00:35:30.679 30.61 03:45:25.015

92 219 MAINERI 
Giandomenico

M M6 8 GS SPORTISSIMO TOP LEVEL 00:36:12.907 30.51 03:46:07.243

93 202 GONZALES Giovanni M M5 14 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 00:37:01.737 30.41 03:46:56.073

94 100 GALLENO Stefano M EMT 16 ASD SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:37:08.156 30.39 03:47:02.492

95 97 DISPENZA Giulio M EMT 17 ASD BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO 
PARADIS

00:37:23.913 30.36 03:47:18.249

96 250 PIERACCINI Stefano M M6 9 NUOVA TEAM CICLOIDEA A.S.D. 00:37:24.154 30.36 03:47:18.490

97 199 GIACOMETTI Fabio M M3 15 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:37:24.658 30.35 03:47:18.994

98 74 GENGA Barbara F W2 2 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:37:24.909 30.35 03:47:19.245

99 175 CIURNELLA Marco M M6 10 U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. 00:42:50.640 29.65 03:52:44.976

100 24 BETTINELLI Daniele M M3 16 TEAM VISCARDI A.S.D. 00:42:51.421 29.64 03:52:45.757

101 90 PUCCIO Antonio M M5 15 ASD MOBILI PER UFFICIO 00:43:15.891 29.59 03:53:10.227

102 46 PICIACCIA Antonio M M3 17 CYCLETEAMNOVARA 00:43:16.141 29.59 03:53:10.477

103 71 DAMIANI Chiara F W1 3 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:43:40.901 29.54 03:53:35.237

104 183 COTTOMESI Giacomo M M1 12 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:43:40.907 29.54 03:53:35.243

105 303 PIOMBO Daniele M M1 13 US PONTEDECIMO 00:43:43.387 29.53 03:53:37.723

106 121 GIAY MENIET Nicola M M2 10 SKATENATEAM BIKE 00:44:15.396 29.47 03:54:09.732

107 283 TROZZOLA Severino M M7 7 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:44:46.635 29.40 03:54:40.971

108 120 SEGHIERI Davide M M5 16 CLUB CICL. MARCO GIOVANNETTI 00:45:17.134 29.34 03:55:11.470

109 117 MONZANI Andrea M M2 11 TEAM RAM BIKE 00:45:17.399 29.34 03:55:11.735

110 316 BERGAMINI Stefano M M4 11 TEAM ERREBI 00:45:19.134 29.33 03:55:13.470

111 311 PIANTATO Manlio M M7 8 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 00:47:26.638 29.07 03:57:20.974

112 124 REDENTI Andrea M M1 14 UCLA1991 PACAN BAGUTTI A.S.D 00:47:36.637 29.05 03:57:30.973
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113 156 CAMPI Dario Eros M M6 11 UC SANREMO 00:47:43.387 29.04 03:57:37.723

114 167 CAVANNA Ezio M M7 9 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 00:47:45.144 29.03 03:57:39.480

115 315 CIPOLLETTA 
Francesco

M M3 18 TEAM PROCYCLING PROMOTECH 00:48:01.126 29.00 03:57:55.462

116 242 PANI Andrea M M1 15 ASD GS PASSATORE 00:49:17.374 28.85 03:59:11.710

117 108 LULLI Walter M M5 17 GENOA BIKE 00:49:17.628 28.85 03:59:11.964

118 251 PIROMALLI Valerio M M1 16 BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA 00:49:18.539 28.84 03:59:12.875

119 324 PRESENTI Giacomo M M5 18 SC ENI SANNAZARO 00:50:13.634 28.73 04:00:07.970

120 36 GUSMEROLI Corrado M M5 19 TEAM TEX ASD 00:50:13.892 28.73 04:00:08.228

121 95 RATTI Elia M M1 17 ASD CICLI GUIZZARDI 00:51:04.368 28.63 04:00:58.704

122 153 BRUNORI Giacomo M EMT 18 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:51:33.617 28.58 04:01:27.953

123 312 BELLI Emanuele M M5 20 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 00:51:40.867 28.56 04:01:35.203

124 65 TOSADORI Orietta F W2 3 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:52:26.617 28.47 04:02:20.953

125 102 BERETTA Matteo M M3 19 TEAM MARCHISIO BICI 00:52:48.865 28.43 04:02:43.201

126 138 BASONI Antonio M M8 2 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:52:49.419 28.43 04:02:43.755

127 310 D'ARIZIO Franco M M4 12 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 00:54:01.861 28.29 04:03:56.197

128 321 TERSANDO Luigi M M5 21 00:55:36.857 28.10 04:05:31.193

129 317 BARBUZZA Antonino M M7 10 LA BICI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 00:55:37.993 28.10 04:05:32.329

130 208 LAZZARINI Tommaso M M3 20 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:56:47.613 27.97 04:06:41.949

131 228 MINETTI Luciano M M8 3 ALBISOLA BIKE 00:57:01.853 27.94 04:06:56.189

132 81 RAMORINO Barbara F W2 4 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:57:01.870 27.94 04:06:56.206

133 172 CIPRIANI Vincenzo M M8 4 A.S.D.G.S.PONENTE LIGURE 00:57:02.106 27.94 04:06:56.442

134 300 BONSI Valerio M M5 22 SPEED WHEEL SAVONA 00:57:07.103 27.93 04:07:01.439

135 168 CENNA Roberto M M7 11 00:58:02.854 27.83 04:07:57.190

136 50 TIMO Andrea M M5 23 SPEED WHEEL SAVONA 00:58:34.599 27.77 04:08:28.935

137 131 PEDEMONTE Stefano M M3 21 ASDILETTANTISTICA FUNTOS 
BIKE

00:59:04.056 27.71 04:08:58.392

138 72 DE SANCTIS 
Francesca

F W2 5 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:59:09.350 27.70 04:09:03.686

139 205 IOVENITTI Andrea M M1 18 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:59:15.099 27.69 04:09:09.435

140 308 MAZZARELLO Mauro M M3 22 ASD CYCLING IL CASCINALE 00:59:15.107 27.69 04:09:09.443
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141 79 PISTONE Barbara F W2 6 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:02:29.849 27.34 04:12:24.185

142 301 ANTONINO Antonio M M6 12 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:02:30.365 27.34 04:12:24.701

143 107 BILLI Franco M M8 5 GS CICLI GAUDENZI ASD 01:02:32.349 27.33 04:12:26.685

144 101 SEGIR Andrea M M2 12 SISPORT SSD 01:04:03.164 27.17 04:13:57.500

145 125 TABBO' Giampiero M M4 13 UCLA1991 PACAN BAGUTTI A.S.D 01:04:33.083 27.12 04:14:27.419

146 134 AMMIRATI Gismondo M M8 6 UC.SANREMO 01:04:33.839 27.12 04:14:28.175

147 240 PACCO Andrea M M5 24 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 01:06:06.831 26.95 04:16:01.167

148 255 PORFILIO Francesco M M3 23 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 01:06:54.827 26.87 04:16:49.163

149 33 ESEMPI Paolo M M2 13 B'TWIN RACING TEAM 
DECATHLON I

01:06:55.581 26.87 04:16:49.917

150 82 SORLINI Elena F EWS 3 GALLINA COLOSIO EUROFEED  
A.S.

01:06:55.833 26.87 04:16:50.169

151 57 TORRITI Roberto M M2 14 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 01:06:56.579 26.86 04:16:50.915

152 47 PIPINO Marco 
Giovanni

M M5 25 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:06:57.827 26.86 04:16:52.163

153 318 PAGANONI Roberto M M6 13 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:06:58.579 26.86 04:16:52.915

154 73 DEBERNARDI 
Elisabetta

F W2 7 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:06:58.832 26.86 04:16:53.168

155 249 PICCARDO Claudio M M6 14 TERRALBA 01:09:30.331 26.60 04:19:24.667

156 198 GENTINA Francesco M M8 7 ASD BIKE TRAINING 01:09:32.323 26.60 04:19:26.659

157 83 VENUTI Valentina F W2 8 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 01:09:59.819 26.55 04:19:54.155

158 99 MARIANI Marco M M4 14 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 01:10:00.077 26.55 04:19:54.413

159 203 GRIMALDI Giuseppe M M8 8 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:10:07.569 26.54 04:20:01.905

160 254 POLONI Omar Vittorio M M4 15 ASD CERAMICHE LEMER 01:10:50.818 26.46 04:20:45.154

161 306 COLLI Giampietro M M8 9 ASD VELOCLUB VERCELLI 01:11:33.576 26.39 04:21:27.912

162 290 VIOLA Andrea M M3 24 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 01:14:28.307 26.10 04:24:22.643

163 161 CARUSO Francesco M M7 12 ASD AVIS PAVIA 01:14:53.316 26.06 04:24:47.652

164 305 PEPE Stefano M EMT 19 TEAM GOOD BIKE SAVONA 01:15:27.806 26.00 04:25:22.142

165 103 LUCCHIN Marco M EMT 20 U.C.D. PRATESE 01:15:28.308 26.00 04:25:22.644

166 304 DURELLI Alessandro M M2 15 ASD TEAM POLIZIA MILANO 01:16:38.802 25.89 04:26:33.138

167 34 CALLA' Simone M M2 16 B'TWIN RACING TEAM 
DECATHLON I

01:19:01.545 25.66 04:28:55.881

168 126 ATZENI Gianluca M M3 25 MC NOVI ASD 01:22:10.037 25.36 04:32:04.373
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169 123 PICCO TELLARO Luca M M1 19 ASD TRIATHLON SAVONA 01:28:38.020 24.77 04:38:32.356

170 291 VITTON MEA Bruno M M8 10 VIGILI DEL FUOCO 01:29:03.019 24.74 04:38:57.355

171 166 CAVALLERO Vittorio M M6 15 UC SANREMO 01:32:19.761 24.45 04:42:14.097

72 277 BENZI Roberto M M7 13 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 01:35:09.203 24.21 04:45:03.539

173 128 CAMPANELLA Stefano M M5 26 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 01:35:30.944 24.17 04:45:25.280

174 274 SERENO Claudio M M6 16 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:36:14.661 24.11 04:46:08.997

175 289 VINARDI Davide M M2 17 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:36:43.411 24.07 04:46:37.747

176 111 CAPRIGLIONE 
Vincenzo

M M6 17 UCSANREMO 01:37:28.908 24.01 04:47:23.244

177 86 FALSINI Stefania F W2 9 TERRALBA 01:37:40.158 23.99 04:47:34.494

178 132 BALESTRINO Alberto M EMT 21 GIORNALIERA 01:38:12.157 23.95 04:48:06.493

179 133 BOFFANO Enrico M M1 20 GIORNALIERA 01:38:14.146 23.95 04:48:08.482

180 122 GIGLIOTTI Giuseppe M M7 14 UC SANREMO 01:39:03.654 23.88 04:48:57.990

181 278 STRADI Stefano M M6 18 CENTRO EDILE PEDALE 
IMPERIESE

01:42:07.406 23.63 04:52:01.742

182 150 BORGATO Luigi M M5 27 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:53.394 23.57 04:52:47.730

183 76 GULLINO Michela F W2 10 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:53.897 23.57 04:52:48.233

184 222 MARCHETTI Rocco M M7 15 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:54.144 23.56 04:52:48.480

185 176 COLLODORO 
Salvatore

M M5 28 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:54.147 23.56 04:52:48.483

186 313 CASAGRANDE Luigi M M6 19 ASD CICLI 53x12 01:42:55.407 23.56 04:52:49.743

187 206 LA CAMERA Pietro M M4 16 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 01:43:09.144 23.54 04:53:03.480

188 302 BELLONI Elio M M6 20 US PEDALE ARCORESE 01:55:41.871 22.58 05:05:36.207
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1 19 D'ASCENZO Wladimiro M 1971 M4 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 36.33 03:09:54.336

2 39 ROMANO Domenico M 1975 M3 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:00:10.186 36.30 03:10:04.522

3 23 MOTTA Emanuele M 1967 M5 DT BIANCHI 00:01:03.987 36.13 03:10:58.323

4 127 BOUSQUET Pascal M 1976 M3 ASD CICLISTICA OSPEDALETTI BIC 00:01:30.195 36.05 03:11:24.531

5 38 CALLIARI Filippo M 1990 EMT BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:02:07.744 35.93 03:12:02.080

6 20 FANTINI Alessandro M 1985 M1 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 00:03:52.740 35.61 03:13:47.076

7 259 MURETTI Giovanni Battista M 1974 M3 CYCLING TEAM GALLURA 00:03:52.742 35.61 03:13:47.078

8 141 BELLARIA Massimiliano M 1977 M3 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:03:53.236 35.61 03:13:47.572

9 29 BORELLA Federico M 1989 EMT ASD CICLISTICA OSPEDALETTI BIC 00:03:53.483 35.60 03:13:47.819

10 273 SCAGLIA Fabio M 1986 M1 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 00:03:53.734 35.60 03:13:48.070

11 8 ZACCHI Riccardo M 1989 EMT TEAM ALL4CYCLING 00:03:54.233 35.60 03:13:48.569

12 280 TAGLIAPIETRA Gilles M 1983 M2 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 00:04:55.737 35.41 03:14:50.073

13 266 ROMUALI Andrea M 1980 M2 BICI STORE 00:05:57.234 35.23 03:15:51.570

14 54 RIPAMONTI Luca M 1973 M4 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:06:09.226 35.19 03:16:03.562

15 118 PISETTA Andrea M 1992 EMT FM CYCLING TEAM 00:07:16.971 34.99 03:17:11.307

16 40 CANELLA Marco M 1972 M4 TEAM 2RUOTE GIUSSANO ASD 00:07:17.225 34.99 03:17:11.561

17 314 PIZZI Iuri M 1974 M3 TEAM PROCYCLING PROMOTECH 00:08:24.729 34.79 03:18:19.065

18 48 RAGGIO Michael M 1987 M1 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 00:08:24.964 34.79 03:18:19.300

19 56 OTTONELLO Giovanni M 1991 EMT ZENA BIKE 00:09:04.967 34.68 03:18:59.303

20 170 CIMELLI Matteo M 1991 EMT SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:09:16.226 34.64 03:19:10.562

21 187 DRAGO Federico M 1976 M3 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:09:49.965 34.55 03:19:44.301

22 18 COGO Filippo M 1989 EMT BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:09:51.715 34.54 03:19:46.051

23 44 MONTANO Andrea M 1992 EMT ASD SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:10:09.464 34.49 03:20:03.800

24 217 MAGNALDI Mattia M 1987 M1 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:10:40.973 34.40 03:20:35.309

25 41 MAGNALDI Fulvio M 1956 M7 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:11:05.979 34.33 03:21:00.315

26 42 ZANNI Ivan M 1968 M5 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:11:08.482 34.32 03:21:02.818

27 296 ZUNINO Massimo M 1967 M5 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:11:55.041 34.19 03:21:49.377

28 309 SAVE Matteo M 1987 M1 TEAM LNC SOLLYWEAR 00:11:57.221 34.18 03:21:51.557

29 55 BARBIERI Lorenzo M 1991 EMT TEAM 2RUOTE GIUSSANO ASD 00:12:28.960 34.09 03:22:23.296

30 145 BERTON Paolo M 1994 EMT TEAM MILANO CYCLING 00:12:43.707 34.05 03:22:38.043

31 116 GORI Alessio M 1979 M2 A.S.D. GENETIK CYCLING TEAM. 00:12:58.207 34.01 03:22:52.543

32 159 CARBONE Stefano M 1964 M5 TEAM ISOLMANT 00:13:26.205 33.93 03:23:20.541

33 260 QUINTI Luca M 1966 M5 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:13:26.709 33.93 03:23:21.045

34 320 MAIGA Tommaso M 1977 M3 ASD CINGHIALI MANNARI 00:13:32.715 33.91 03:23:27.051

35 119 RESCH Christian M 1975 M3 DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM 00:13:33.715 33.91 03:23:28.051

36 144 BERTANI Matteo M 1975 M3 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:13:33.973 33.91 03:23:28.309

37 59 SONVICO Andrea M 1984 M1 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:13:33.975 33.91 03:23:28.311

38 209 LEMMA Alessio M 1976 M3 A.S.D. AMATORI PUTIGNANO 00:13:35.446 33.91 03:23:29.782

39 294 ZIGGIOTTI Mirko M 1973 M4 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 00:13:36.217 33.91 03:23:30.553

40 272 SANNA Giovanni M 1981 M2 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:14:21.203 33.78 03:24:15.539

41 241 PANARO Luigino M 1965 M5 00:14:21.714 33.78 03:24:16.050

42 92 SUANNO Alessandro M 1970 M4 GRUPPO CICLISTICO VAPRIESE 00:14:22.226 33.78 03:24:16.562

43 16 CELANI Emidio M 1976 M3 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 00:15:19.951 33.62 03:25:14.287

44 43 MARINI Mirko M 1983 M2 ASD CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI 00:15:44.701 33.55 03:25:39.037

45 58 SILVETTI Manuel M 1963 M6 G.S. STUDIO MODA - HAIR GALLER 00:15:45.222 33.55 03:25:39.558

46 49 TAGLIAVACCHE Riccardo M 1972 M4 TEAM CASA SALUTE 00:15:46.206 33.55 03:25:40.542
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47 114 FRANCINI Roberto M 1966 M5 CYKELN TEAM POL. ASD 00:16:30.699 33.43 03:26:25.035

48 94 TORRE Massimiliano M 1967 M5 MASSIMILIANO TORRE 00:16:31.299 33.43 03:26:25.635

49 21 ROSSETTI Giovanni M 1955 M7 MX PROJECT 00:16:31.709 33.42 03:26:26.045

50 109 ROSSI Pietro M 1987 M1 A.S.D. BIKERS TEAM LIVELLATO 00:16:53.707 33.37 03:26:48.043

51 53 LAURETTI Giammarco M 1993 EMT ASD ROCCASECCA BIKE 00:17:09.463 33.32 03:27:03.799

52 26 AVANZO Francesco M 1987 M1 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:17:10.214 33.32 03:27:04.550

53 224 MASSEREY Christophe M 1965 M5 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:20:24.698 32.81 03:30:19.034

54 146 BIANCHI Paolo Antonio M 1961 M6 ASD VARZI 00:20:24.957 32.81 03:30:19.293

55 110 LULLI Adamo M 1964 M5 EUROBIKE GENOVA 00:20:49.855 32.74 03:30:44.191

56 93 PALMA Richard M 1955 M7 DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM 00:21:17.436 32.67 03:31:11.772

57 246 PELASSA Simone M 1992 EMT RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 00:21:19.935 32.66 03:31:14.271

58 200 GIORDANO Stefano M 1973 M4 TWIN TEAM 00:21:23.686 32.65 03:31:18.022

59 31 CAPELLI Andrea M 1979 M2 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:21:51.185 32.58 03:31:45.521

60 245 PEDROTTI Gianfranco M 1952 M8 ASD GROSIO CICLISMO 00:22:20.943 32.51 03:32:15.279

61 214 LUCIA Alessio M 1984 M1 ASD CINGHIALI MANNARI 00:25:02.176 32.10 03:34:56.512

62 307 CHIAPPORI Andrea M 1975 M3 BICI STORE 00:25:20.675 32.06 03:35:15.011

63 96 PIZZORNO Daniele M 1990 EMT SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:26:41.682 31.86 03:36:36.018

64 275 SICA Simone M 1975 M3 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 00:26:42.173 31.85 03:36:36.509

65 32 COLLINI Marco M 1971 M4 FLANDRESLOVE-SPORTLAND 00:26:42.976 31.85 03:36:37.312

66 105 PARODI Romano M 1963 M6 U.S. PONTEDECIMO CICLISMO 1907 00:27:22.170 31.76 03:37:16.506

67 129 CRACO' Delfio M 1973 M4 NEWSCICLISMO.COM 00:28:25.927 31.60 03:38:20.263

68 230 RAGAZZINI Francesco Enrico M 1995 EMT ASD TEAM MP FILTRI 00:28:32.917 31.59 03:38:27.253

69 323 COIRU Francesco M 1981 M2 CENTRO EDILE PEDALE IMPERIESE 00:28:52.176 31.54 03:38:46.512

70 169 PRIMA Pierluigi M 1958 M7 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 00:29:35.424 31.44 03:39:29.760

71 9 PERAZZI Giancarlo M 1984 M1 ASD LUISS 00:29:54.413 31.39 03:39:48.749

72 17 CICULI Mauro M 1962 M6 A.C.D. SC CENTRO BICI TEAM TER 00:29:56.523 31.39 03:39:50.859

73 140 BECCARIS Stefano M 1977 M3 ASD PEDALANDO IN LANGA 00:29:56.927 31.38 03:39:51.263

74 212 LONOBILE Luigi M 1971 M4 AZIMUT ROAD MAN 00:30:17.954 31.33 03:40:12.290

75 232 MONTELEONE Mauro M 1956 M7 BICI SPORT 00:30:37.694 31.29 03:40:32.030

76 22 SOLETTI Ivano M 1956 M7 TEAM EXTREME TEAM ASD 00:30:38.141 31.29 03:40:32.477

77 162 CASASSA Paolo M 1964 M5 PPR CYCLING 00:32:07.137 31.08 03:42:01.473

78 104 MERELLA Maurizio M 1979 M2 S.C. TEMPIO 00:32:27.688 31.03 03:42:22.024

79 271 SALOMONE Matteo M 1988 M1 A.S.D. RACING TEAM LA BICI 00:32:41.176 31.00 03:42:35.512

80 171 CINCOTTA Gian Mauro M 1963 M6 SC QUINTO AL MARE 00:33:27.915 30.89 03:43:22.251

81 164 CASSULO Francesco M 1981 M2 BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA 00:33:48.166 30.84 03:43:42.502

82 25 ABELLO Nicola M 1995 EMT ASD CICLI GUIZZARDI 00:33:56.913 30.82 03:43:51.249

83 229 MINORA Silvano M 1959 M6 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:56.420 30.69 03:44:50.756

84 154 CABERLOTTO Paolo M 1967 M5 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:57.677 30.68 03:44:52.013

85 190 GALLESI Gianluigi M 1961 M6 CSI ANSALDO 00:35:14.419 30.65 03:45:08.755

86 160 CARLA' Mario M 1968 M5 TRACCE TEAM 00:35:30.679 30.61 03:45:25.015

87 219 MAINERI Giandomenico M 1963 M6 GS SPORTISSIMO TOP LEVEL 00:36:12.907 30.51 03:46:07.243

88 202 GONZALES Giovanni M 1967 M5 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 00:37:01.737 30.41 03:46:56.073

89 100 GALLENO Stefano M 1991 EMT ASD SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:37:08.156 30.39 03:47:02.492

90 97 DISPENZA Giulio M 1991 EMT ASD BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADIS 00:37:23.913 30.36 03:47:18.249

91 250 PIERACCINI Stefano M 1961 M6 NUOVA TEAM CICLOIDEA A.S.D. 00:37:24.154 30.36 03:47:18.490

92 199 GIACOMETTI Fabio M 1976 M3 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:37:24.658 30.35 03:47:18.994

93 175 CIURNELLA Marco M 1960 M6 U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. 00:42:50.640 29.65 03:52:44.976

94 24 BETTINELLI Daniele M 1978 M3 TEAM VISCARDI A.S.D. 00:42:51.421 29.64 03:52:45.757

95 90 PUCCIO Antonio M 1965 M5 ASD MOBILI PER UFFICIO 00:43:15.891 29.59 03:53:10.227
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96 46 PICIACCIA Antonio M 1975 M3 CYCLETEAMNOVARA 00:43:16.141 29.59 03:53:10.477

97 183 COTTOMESI Giacomo M 1984 M1 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:43:40.907 29.54 03:53:35.243

98 303 PIOMBO Daniele M 1986 M1 US PONTEDECIMO 00:43:43.387 29.53 03:53:37.723

99 121 GIAY MENIET Nicola M 1980 M2 SKATENATEAM BIKE 00:44:15.396 29.47 03:54:09.732

100 283 TROZZOLA Severino M 1958 M7 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 00:44:46.635 29.40 03:54:40.971

101 120 SEGHIERI Davide M 1967 M5 CLUB CICL. MARCO GIOVANNETTI 00:45:17.134 29.34 03:55:11.470

102 117 MONZANI Andrea M 1982 M2 TEAM RAM BIKE 00:45:17.399 29.34 03:55:11.735

103 316 BERGAMINI Stefano M 1972 M4 TEAM ERREBI 00:45:19.134 29.33 03:55:13.470

104 311 PIANTATO Manlio M 1956 M7 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 00:47:26.638 29.07 03:57:20.974

105 124 REDENTI Andrea M 1985 M1 UCLA1991 PACAN BAGUTTI A.S.D 00:47:36.637 29.05 03:57:30.973

106 156 CAMPI Dario Eros M 1962 M6 UC SANREMO 00:47:43.387 29.04 03:57:37.723

107 167 CAVANNA Ezio M 1955 M7 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 00:47:45.144 29.03 03:57:39.480

108 315 CIPOLLETTA Francesco M 1978 M3 TEAM PROCYCLING PROMOTECH 00:48:01.126 29.00 03:57:55.462

109 242 PANI Andrea M 1987 M1 ASD GS PASSATORE 00:49:17.374 28.85 03:59:11.710

110 108 LULLI Walter M 1965 M5 GENOA BIKE 00:49:17.628 28.85 03:59:11.964

111 251 PIROMALLI Valerio M 1984 M1 BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA 00:49:18.539 28.84 03:59:12.875

112 324 PRESENTI Giacomo M 1964 M5 SC ENI SANNAZARO 00:50:13.634 28.73 04:00:07.970

113 36 GUSMEROLI Corrado M 1966 M5 TEAM TEX ASD 00:50:13.892 28.73 04:00:08.228

114 95 RATTI Elia M 1986 M1 ASD CICLI GUIZZARDI 00:51:04.368 28.63 04:00:58.704

115 153 BRUNORI Giacomo M 1992 EMT TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:51:33.617 28.58 04:01:27.953

116 312 BELLI Emanuele M 1966 M5 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 00:51:40.867 28.56 04:01:35.203

117 102 BERETTA Matteo M 1978 M3 TEAM MARCHISIO BICI 00:52:48.865 28.43 04:02:43.201

118 138 BASONI Antonio M 1953 M8 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:52:49.419 28.43 04:02:43.755

119 310 D'ARIZIO Franco M 1971 M4 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 00:54:01.861 28.29 04:03:56.197

120 321 TERSANDO Luigi M 1968 M5 00:55:36.857 28.10 04:05:31.193

121 317 BARBUZZA Antonino M 1958 M7 LA BICI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 00:55:37.993 28.10 04:05:32.329

122 208 LAZZARINI Tommaso M 1978 M3 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:56:47.613 27.97 04:06:41.949

123 228 MINETTI Luciano M 1948 M8 ALBISOLA BIKE 00:57:01.853 27.94 04:06:56.189

124 172 CIPRIANI Vincenzo M 1950 M8 A.S.D.G.S.PONENTE LIGURE 00:57:02.106 27.94 04:06:56.442

125 300 BONSI Valerio M 1966 M5 SPEED WHEEL SAVONA 00:57:07.103 27.93 04:07:01.439

126 168 CENNA Roberto M 1954 M7 00:58:02.854 27.83 04:07:57.190

127 50 TIMO Andrea M 1968 M5 SPEED WHEEL SAVONA 00:58:34.599 27.77 04:08:28.935

128 131 PEDEMONTE Stefano M 1977 M3 ASDILETTANTISTICA FUNTOS BIKE 00:59:04.056 27.71 04:08:58.392

129 205 IOVENITTI Andrea M 1984 M1 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:59:15.099 27.69 04:09:09.435

130 308 MAZZARELLO Mauro M 1975 M3 ASD CYCLING IL CASCINALE 00:59:15.107 27.69 04:09:09.443

131 301 ANTONINO Antonio M 1959 M6 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 01:02:30.365 27.34 04:12:24.701

132 107 BILLI Franco M 1950 M8 GS CICLI GAUDENZI ASD 01:02:32.349 27.33 04:12:26.685

133 101 SEGIR Andrea M 1981 M2 SISPORT SSD 01:04:03.164 27.17 04:13:57.500

134 125 TABBO' Giampiero M 1973 M4 UCLA1991 PACAN BAGUTTI A.S.D 01:04:33.083 27.12 04:14:27.419

135 134 AMMIRATI Gismondo M 1952 M8 UC.SANREMO 01:04:33.839 27.12 04:14:28.175

136 240 PACCO Andrea M 1968 M5 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 01:06:06.831 26.95 04:16:01.167

137 255 PORFILIO Francesco M 1974 M3 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 01:06:54.827 26.87 04:16:49.163

138 33 ESEMPI Paolo M 1983 M2 B'TWIN RACING TEAM DECATHLON I 01:06:55.581 26.87 04:16:49.917

139 57 TORRITI Roberto M 1980 M2 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 01:06:56.579 26.86 04:16:50.915

140 47 PIPINO Marco Giovanni M 1964 M5 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 01:06:57.827 26.86 04:16:52.163

141 318 PAGANONI Roberto M 1962 M6 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 01:06:58.579 26.86 04:16:52.915

142 249 PICCARDO Claudio M 1962 M6 TERRALBA 01:09:30.331 26.60 04:19:24.667

143 198 GENTINA Francesco M 1953 M8 ASD BIKE TRAINING 01:09:32.323 26.60 04:19:26.659

144 99 MARIANI Marco M 1972 M4 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 01:10:00.077 26.55 04:19:54.413
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145 203 GRIMALDI Giuseppe M 1953 M8 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 01:10:07.569 26.54 04:20:01.905

146 254 POLONI Omar Vittorio M 1970 M4 ASD CERAMICHE LEMER 01:10:50.818 26.46 04:20:45.154

147 306 COLLI Giampietro M 1952 M8 ASD VELOCLUB VERCELLI 01:11:33.576 26.39 04:21:27.912

148 290 VIOLA Andrea M 1977 M3 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 01:14:28.307 26.10 04:24:22.643

149 161 CARUSO Francesco M 1955 M7 ASD AVIS PAVIA 01:14:53.316 26.06 04:24:47.652

150 305 PEPE Stefano M 1989 EMT TEAM GOOD BIKE SAVONA 01:15:27.806 26.00 04:25:22.142

151 103 LUCCHIN Marco M 1990 EMT U.C.D. PRATESE 01:15:28.308 26.00 04:25:22.644

152 304 DURELLI Alessandro M 1982 M2 ASD TEAM POLIZIA MILANO 01:16:38.802 25.89 04:26:33.138

153 34 CALLA' Simone M 1979 M2 B'TWIN RACING TEAM DECATHLON I 01:19:01.545 25.66 04:28:55.881

154 126 ATZENI Gianluca M 1974 M3 MC NOVI ASD 01:22:10.037 25.36 04:32:04.373

155 123 PICCO TELLARO Luca M 1984 M1 ASD TRIATHLON SAVONA 01:28:38.020 24.77 04:38:32.356

156 291 VITTON MEA Bruno M 1947 M8 VIGILI DEL FUOCO 01:29:03.019 24.74 04:38:57.355

157 166 CAVALLERO Vittorio M 1962 M6 UC SANREMO 01:32:19.761 24.45 04:42:14.097

158 277 BENZI Roberto M 1956 M7 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 01:35:09.203 24.21 04:45:03.539

159 128 CAMPANELLA Stefano M 1968 M5 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 01:35:30.944 24.17 04:45:25.280

160 274 SERENO Claudio M 1963 M6 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 01:36:14.661 24.11 04:46:08.997

161 289 VINARDI Davide M 1980 M2 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:36:43.411 24.07 04:46:37.747

162 111 CAPRIGLIONE Vincenzo M 1961 M6 UCSANREMO 01:37:28.908 24.01 04:47:23.244

163 132 BALESTRINO Alberto M 1989 EMT GIORNALIERA 01:38:12.157 23.95 04:48:06.493

164 133 BOFFANO Enrico M 1987 M1 GIORNALIERA 01:38:14.146 23.95 04:48:08.482

165 122 GIGLIOTTI Giuseppe M 1954 M7 UC SANREMO 01:39:03.654 23.88 04:48:57.990

166 278 STRADI Stefano M 1963 M6 CENTRO EDILE PEDALE IMPERIESE 01:42:07.406 23.63 04:52:01.742

167 150 BORGATO Luigi M 1965 M5 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:53.394 23.57 04:52:47.730

168 222 MARCHETTI Rocco M 1955 M7 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:54.144 23.56 04:52:48.480

169 176 COLLODORO Salvatore M 1966 M5 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:54.147 23.56 04:52:48.483

170 313 CASAGRANDE Luigi M 1962 M6 ASD CICLI 53x12 01:42:55.407 23.56 04:52:49.743

171 206 LA CAMERA Pietro M 1969 M4 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 01:43:09.144 23.54 04:53:03.480

172 302 BELLONI Elio M 1962 M6 US PEDALE ARCORESE 01:55:41.871 22.58 05:05:36.207

Femminile
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 67 CAIRO Elena F 1982 W1 SQUADRA TERUN SCALEA 00:15:08.451 33.65 03:25:02.787

2 75 GIUDICI Loretta F 1980 W1 ASD ROCCASECCA BIKE 00:17:09.206 33.32 03:27:03.542

3 77 LEONARDI Jessica F 1990 EWS TEAM LAPIERRE - TRENTINO - ALE 00:17:09.716 33.32 03:27:04.052

4 80 PRATO Annalisa F 1998 EWS TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:21:49.685 32.59 03:31:44.021

5 69 CAPPIELLO Olga F 1963 W2 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:57.674 30.68 03:44:52.010

6 74 GENGA Barbara F 1974 W2 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:37:24.909 30.35 03:47:19.245

7 71 DAMIANI Chiara F 1985 W1 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:43:40.901 29.54 03:53:35.237

8 65 TOSADORI Orietta F 1971 W2 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:52:26.617 28.47 04:02:20.953

9 81 RAMORINO Barbara F 1972 W2 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:57:01.870 27.94 04:06:56.206

10 72 DE SANCTIS Francesca F 1970 W2 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:59:09.350 27.70 04:09:03.686

11 79 PISTONE Barbara F 1970 W2 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 01:02:29.849 27.34 04:12:24.185

12 82 SORLINI Elena F 1993 EWS GALLINA COLOSIO EUROFEED  A.S. 01:06:55.833 26.87 04:16:50.169

13 73 DEBERNARDI Elisabetta F 1965 W2 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA CORSE 01:06:58.832 26.86 04:16:53.168

14 83 VENUTI Valentina F 1967 W2 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 01:09:59.819 26.55 04:19:54.155

15 86 FALSINI Stefania F 1967 W2 TERRALBA 01:37:40.158 23.99 04:47:34.494

16 76 GULLINO Michela F 1969 W2 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:53.897 23.57 04:52:48.233
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CAT: EMT
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 38 CALLIARI Filippo M 1990 EMT 5 BIEMME GARDA SPORT 
S.S.D.R.L.

00:02:07.744 35.93 03:12:02.080

2 29 BORELLA Federico M 1989 EMT 9 ASD CICLISTICA OSPEDALETTI 
BIC

00:03:53.483 35.60 03:13:47.819

3 8 ZACCHI Riccardo M 1989 EMT 11 TEAM ALL4CYCLING 00:03:54.233 35.60 03:13:48.569

4 118 PISETTA Andrea M 1992 EMT 15 FM CYCLING TEAM 00:07:16.971 34.99 03:17:11.307

5 56 OTTONELLO Giovanni M 1991 EMT 19 ZENA BIKE 00:09:04.967 34.68 03:18:59.303

6 170 CIMELLI Matteo M 1991 EMT 20 SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:09:16.226 34.64 03:19:10.562

7 18 COGO Filippo M 1989 EMT 22 BIEMME GARDA SPORT 
S.S.D.R.L.

00:09:51.715 34.54 03:19:46.051

8 44 MONTANO Andrea M 1992 EMT 23 ASD SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:10:09.464 34.49 03:20:03.800

9 55 BARBIERI Lorenzo M 1991 EMT 29 TEAM 2RUOTE GIUSSANO ASD 00:12:28.960 34.09 03:22:23.296

10 145 BERTON Paolo M 1994 EMT 30 TEAM MILANO CYCLING 00:12:43.707 34.05 03:22:38.043

11 53 LAURETTI Giammarco M 1993 EMT 53 ASD ROCCASECCA BIKE 00:17:09.463 33.32 03:27:03.799

12 246 PELASSA Simone M 1992 EMT 60 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:21:19.935 32.66 03:31:14.271

13 96 PIZZORNO Daniele M 1990 EMT 67 SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:26:41.682 31.86 03:36:36.018

14 230 RAGAZZINI Francesco Enrico M 1995 EMT 72 ASD TEAM MP FILTRI 00:28:32.917 31.59 03:38:27.253

15 25 ABELLO Nicola M 1995 EMT 87 ASD CICLI GUIZZARDI 00:33:56.913 30.82 03:43:51.249

16 100 GALLENO Stefano M 1991 EMT 95 ASD SUPERBA PROGETTO BICI 00:37:08.156 30.39 03:47:02.492

17 97 DISPENZA Giulio M 1991 EMT 96 ASD BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO 
PARADIS

00:37:23.913 30.36 03:47:18.249

18 153 BRUNORI Giacomo M 1992 EMT 123 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:51:33.617 28.58 04:01:27.953

19 305 PEPE Stefano M 1989 EMT 165 TEAM GOOD BIKE SAVONA 01:15:27.806 26.00 04:25:22.142

20 103 LUCCHIN Marco M 1990 EMT 166 U.C.D. PRATESE 01:15:28.308 26.00 04:25:22.644

21 132 BALESTRINO Alberto M 1989 EMT 179 GIORNALIERA 01:38:12.157 23.95 04:48:06.493

CAT: EWS
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 77 LEONARDI Jessica F 1990 EWS 54 TEAM LAPIERRE - TRENTINO - 
ALE

00:17:09.716 33.32 03:27:04.052

2 80 PRATO Annalisa F 1998 EWS 62 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:21:49.685 32.59 03:31:44.021

3 82 SORLINI Elena F 1993 EWS 151 GALLINA COLOSIO EUROFEED  
A.S.

01:06:55.833 26.87 04:16:50.169

CAT: M1
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 20 FANTINI Alessandro M 1985 M1 6 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 00:03:52.740 35.61 03:13:47.076

2 273 SCAGLIA Fabio M 1986 M1 10 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:03:53.734 35.60 03:13:48.070

3 48 RAGGIO Michael M 1987 M1 18 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:08:24.964 34.79 03:18:19.300

4 217 MAGNALDI Mattia M 1987 M1 24 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:10:40.973 34.40 03:20:35.309

5 309 SAVE Matteo M 1987 M1 28 TEAM LNC SOLLYWEAR 00:11:57.221 34.18 03:21:51.557

6 59 SONVICO Andrea M 1984 M1 37 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:13:33.975 33.91 03:23:28.311

7 109 ROSSI Pietro M 1987 M1 51 A.S.D. BIKERS TEAM LIVELLATO 00:16:53.707 33.37 03:26:48.043

8 26 AVANZO Francesco M 1987 M1 55 BIEMME GARDA SPORT 
S.S.D.R.L.

00:17:10.214 33.32 03:27:04.550

9 214 LUCIA Alessio M 1984 M1 65 ASD CINGHIALI MANNARI 00:25:02.176 32.10 03:34:56.512

10 9 PERAZZI Giancarlo M 1984 M1 75 ASD LUISS 00:29:54.413 31.39 03:39:48.749

11 271 SALOMONE Matteo M 1988 M1 84 A.S.D. RACING TEAM LA BICI 00:32:41.176 31.00 03:42:35.512

22° GENOACUP - Gran Fondo dell'Appennino
Casella (GE), 16/09/18

Classifica di Categoria
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Classifica di Categoria
12 183 COTTOMESI Giacomo M 1984 M1 105 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 

FERMIGNANO
00:43:40.907 29.54 03:53:35.243

13 303 PIOMBO Daniele M 1986 M1 106 US PONTEDECIMO 00:43:43.387 29.53 03:53:37.723

14 124 REDENTI Andrea M 1985 M1 113 UCLA1991 PACAN BAGUTTI A.S.D 00:47:36.637 29.05 03:57:30.973

15 242 PANI Andrea M 1987 M1 117 ASD GS PASSATORE 00:49:17.374 28.85 03:59:11.710

16 251 PIROMALLI Valerio M 1984 M1 119 BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA 00:49:18.539 28.84 03:59:12.875

17 95 RATTI Elia M 1986 M1 122 ASD CICLI GUIZZARDI 00:51:04.368 28.63 04:00:58.704

18 205 IOVENITTI Andrea M 1984 M1 140 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:59:15.099 27.69 04:09:09.435

19 123 PICCO TELLARO Luca M 1984 M1 170 ASD TRIATHLON SAVONA 01:28:38.020 24.77 04:38:32.356

20 133 BOFFANO Enrico M 1987 M1 180 GIORNALIERA 01:38:14.146 23.95 04:48:08.482

CAT: M2
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 280 TAGLIAPIETRA Gilles M 1983 M2 12 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:04:55.737 35.41 03:14:50.073

2 266 ROMUALI Andrea M 1980 M2 13 BICI STORE 00:05:57.234 35.23 03:15:51.570

3 116 GORI Alessio M 1979 M2 31 A.S.D. GENETIK CYCLING TEAM. 00:12:58.207 34.01 03:22:52.543

4 272 SANNA Giovanni M 1981 M2 40 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:14:21.203 33.78 03:24:15.539

5 43 MARINI Mirko M 1983 M2 45 ASD CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI 00:15:44.701 33.55 03:25:39.037

6 31 CAPELLI Andrea M 1979 M2 63 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:21:51.185 32.58 03:31:45.521

7 323 COIRU Francesco M 1981 M2 73 CENTRO EDILE PEDALE 
IMPERIESE

00:28:52.176 31.54 03:38:46.512

8 104 MERELLA Maurizio M 1979 M2 83 S.C. TEMPIO 00:32:27.688 31.03 03:42:22.024

9 164 CASSULO Francesco M 1981 M2 86 BIKEVO MOBILI CASACCIA 00:33:48.166 30.84 03:43:42.502

10 121 GIAY MENIET Nicola M 1980 M2 107 SKATENATEAM BIKE 00:44:15.396 29.47 03:54:09.732

11 117 MONZANI Andrea M 1982 M2 110 TEAM RAM BIKE 00:45:17.399 29.34 03:55:11.735

12 101 SEGIR Andrea M 1981 M2 145 SISPORT SSD 01:04:03.164 27.17 04:13:57.500

13 33 ESEMPI Paolo M 1983 M2 150 B'TWIN RACING TEAM 
DECATHLON I

01:06:55.581 26.87 04:16:49.917

14 57 TORRITI Roberto M 1980 M2 152 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 01:06:56.579 26.86 04:16:50.915

15 304 DURELLI Alessandro M 1982 M2 167 ASD TEAM POLIZIA MILANO 01:16:38.802 25.89 04:26:33.138

16 34 CALLA' Simone M 1979 M2 168 B'TWIN RACING TEAM 
DECATHLON I

01:19:01.545 25.66 04:28:55.881

17 289 VINARDI Davide M 1980 M2 176 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:36:43.411 24.07 04:46:37.747

CAT: M3
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 39 ROMANO Domenico M 1975 M3 2 BIEMME GARDA SPORT 
S.S.D.R.L.

00:00:10.186 36.30 03:10:04.522

2 127 BOUSQUET Pascal M 1976 M3 4 ASD CICLISTICA OSPEDALETTI 
BIC

00:01:30.195 36.05 03:11:24.531

3 259 MURETTI Giovanni Battista M 1974 M3 7 CYCLING TEAM GALLURA 00:03:52.742 35.61 03:13:47.078

4 141 BELLARIA Massimiliano M 1977 M3 8 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:03:53.236 35.61 03:13:47.572

5 314 PIZZI Iuri M 1974 M3 17 TEAM PROCYCLING 
PROMOTECH

00:08:24.729 34.79 03:18:19.065

6 187 DRAGO Federico M 1976 M3 21 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:09:49.965 34.55 03:19:44.301

7 320 MAIGA Tommaso M 1977 M3 34 ASD CINGHIALI MANNARI 00:13:32.715 33.91 03:23:27.051

8 119 RESCH Christian M 1975 M3 35 DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM 00:13:33.715 33.91 03:23:28.051

9 144 BERTANI Matteo M 1975 M3 36 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:13:33.973 33.91 03:23:28.309

10 209 LEMMA Alessio M 1976 M3 38 A.S.D. AMATORI PUTIGNANO 00:13:35.446 33.91 03:23:29.782

11 16 CELANI Emidio M 1976 M3 44 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 00:15:19.951 33.62 03:25:14.287

12 307 CHIAPPORI Andrea M 1975 M3 66 BICI STORE 00:25:20.675 32.06 03:35:15.011
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13 275 SICA Simone M 1975 M3 68 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 00:26:42.173 31.85 03:36:36.509

14 140 BECCARIS Stefano M 1977 M3 77 ASD PEDALANDO IN LANGA 00:29:56.927 31.38 03:39:51.263

15 199 GIACOMETTI Fabio M 1976 M3 98 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:37:24.658 30.35 03:47:18.994

16 24 BETTINELLI Daniele M 1978 M3 101 TEAM VISCARDI A.S.D. 00:42:51.421 29.64 03:52:45.757

17 46 PICIACCIA Antonio M 1975 M3 103 CYCLETEAMNOVARA 00:43:16.141 29.59 03:53:10.477

18 315 CIPOLLETTA Francesco M 1978 M3 116 TEAM PROCYCLING 
PROMOTECH

00:48:01.126 29.00 03:57:55.462

19 102 BERETTA Matteo M 1978 M3 126 TEAM MARCHISIO BICI 00:52:48.865 28.43 04:02:43.201

20 208 LAZZARINI Tommaso M 1978 M3 131 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:56:47.613 27.97 04:06:41.949

21 131 PEDEMONTE Stefano M 1977 M3 138 ASDILETTANTISTICA FUNTOS 
BIKE

00:59:04.056 27.71 04:08:58.392

22 308 MAZZARELLO Mauro M 1975 M3 141 ASD CYCLING IL CASCINALE 00:59:15.107 27.69 04:09:09.443

23 255 PORFILIO Francesco M 1974 M3 149 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 01:06:54.827 26.87 04:16:49.163

24 290 VIOLA Andrea M 1977 M3 163 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 01:14:28.307 26.10 04:24:22.643

25 126 ATZENI Gianluca M 1974 M3 169 MC NOVI ASD 01:22:10.037 25.36 04:32:04.373

CAT: M4
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 19 D'ASCENZO Wladimiro M 1971 M4 1 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 36.33 03:09:54.336

2 54 RIPAMONTI Luca M 1973 M4 14 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:06:09.226 35.19 03:16:03.562

3 40 CANELLA Marco M 1972 M4 16 TEAM 2RUOTE GIUSSANO ASD 00:07:17.225 34.99 03:17:11.561

4 294 ZIGGIOTTI Mirko M 1973 M4 39 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:13:36.217 33.91 03:23:30.553

5 92 SUANNO Alessandro M 1970 M4 42 GRUPPO CICLISTICO VAPRIESE 00:14:22.226 33.78 03:24:16.562

6 49 TAGLIAVACCHE Riccardo M 1972 M4 47 TEAM CASA SALUTE 00:15:46.206 33.55 03:25:40.542

7 200 GIORDANO Stefano M 1973 M4 61 TWIN TEAM 00:21:23.686 32.65 03:31:18.022

8 32 COLLINI Marco M 1971 M4 69 FLANDRESLOVE-SPORTLAND 00:26:42.976 31.85 03:36:37.312

9 129 CRACO' Delfio M 1973 M4 71 NEWSCICLISMO.COM 00:28:25.927 31.60 03:38:20.263

10 212 LONOBILE Luigi M 1971 M4 78 AZIMUT ROAD MAN 00:30:17.954 31.33 03:40:12.290

11 316 BERGAMINI Stefano M 1972 M4 111 TEAM ERREBI 00:45:19.134 29.33 03:55:13.470

12 310 D'ARIZIO Franco M 1971 M4 128 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 00:54:01.861 28.29 04:03:56.197

13 125 TABBO' Giampiero M 1973 M4 146 UCLA1991 PACAN BAGUTTI A.S.D 01:04:33.083 27.12 04:14:27.419

14 99 MARIANI Marco M 1972 M4 159 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 01:10:00.077 26.55 04:19:54.413

15 254 POLONI Omar Vittorio M 1970 M4 161 ASD CERAMICHE LEMER 01:10:50.818 26.46 04:20:45.154

16 206 LA CAMERA Pietro M 1969 M4 188 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 01:43:09.144 23.54 04:53:03.480

CAT: M5
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 23 MOTTA Emanuele M 1967 M5 3 DT BIANCHI 00:01:03.987 36.13 03:10:58.323

2 42 ZANNI Ivan M 1968 M5 26 BIEMME GARDA SPORT 
S.S.D.R.L.

00:11:08.482 34.32 03:21:02.818

3 296 ZUNINO Massimo M 1967 M5 27 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:11:55.041 34.19 03:21:49.377

4 159 CARBONE Stefano M 1964 M5 32 TEAM ISOLMANT 00:13:26.205 33.93 03:23:20.541

5 260 QUINTI Luca M 1966 M5 33 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:13:26.709 33.93 03:23:21.045

6 241 PANARO Luigino M 1965 M5 41 00:14:21.714 33.78 03:24:16.050

7 114 FRANCINI Roberto M 1966 M5 48 CYKELN TEAM POL. ASD 00:16:30.699 33.43 03:26:25.035

8 94 TORRE Massimiliano M 1967 M5 49 MASSIMILIANO TORRE 00:16:31.299 33.43 03:26:25.635

9 224 MASSEREY Christophe M 1965 M5 56 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:20:24.698 32.81 03:30:19.034

10 110 LULLI Adamo M 1964 M5 58 EUROBIKE GENOVA 00:20:49.855 32.74 03:30:44.191
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11 162 CASASSA Paolo M 1964 M5 82 PPR CYCLING 00:32:07.137 31.08 03:42:01.473

12 154 CABERLOTTO Paolo M 1967 M5 90 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:57.677 30.68 03:44:52.013

13 160 CARLA' Mario M 1968 M5 92 TRACCE TEAM 00:35:30.679 30.61 03:45:25.015

14 202 GONZALES Giovanni M 1967 M5 94 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 00:37:01.737 30.41 03:46:56.073

15 90 PUCCIO Antonio M 1965 M5 102 ASD MOBILI PER UFFICIO 00:43:15.891 29.59 03:53:10.227

16 120 SEGHIERI Davide M 1967 M5 109 CLUB CICL. MARCO 
GIOVANNETTI

00:45:17.134 29.34 03:55:11.470

17 108 LULLI Walter M 1965 M5 118 GENOA BIKE 00:49:17.628 28.85 03:59:11.964

18 324 PRESENTI Giacomo M 1964 M5 120 SC ENI SANNAZARO 00:50:13.634 28.73 04:00:07.970

19 36 GUSMEROLI Corrado M 1966 M5 121 TEAM TEX ASD 00:50:13.892 28.73 04:00:08.228

20 312 BELLI Emanuele M 1966 M5 124 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 00:51:40.867 28.56 04:01:35.203

21 321 TERSANDO Luigi M 1968 M5 129 00:55:36.857 28.10 04:05:31.193

22 300 BONSI Valerio M 1966 M5 135 SPEED WHEEL SAVONA 00:57:07.103 27.93 04:07:01.439

23 50 TIMO Andrea M 1968 M5 137 SPEED WHEEL SAVONA 00:58:34.599 27.77 04:08:28.935

24 240 PACCO Andrea M 1968 M5 148 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 01:06:06.831 26.95 04:16:01.167

25 47 PIPINO Marco Giovanni M 1964 M5 153 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:06:57.827 26.86 04:16:52.163

26 128 CAMPANELLA Stefano M 1968 M5 174 VELO CLUB GENOVESE 01:35:30.944 24.17 04:45:25.280

27 150 BORGATO Luigi M 1965 M5 183 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:53.394 23.57 04:52:47.730

28 176 COLLODORO Salvatore M 1966 M5 186 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:54.147 23.56 04:52:48.483

CAT: M6
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 58 SILVETTI Manuel M 1963 M6 46 G.S. STUDIO MODA - HAIR 
GALLER

00:15:45.222 33.55 03:25:39.558

2 146 BIANCHI Paolo Antonio M 1961 M6 57 ASD VARZI 00:20:24.957 32.81 03:30:19.293

3 105 PARODI Romano M 1963 M6 70 U.S. PONTEDECIMO CICLISMO 
1907

00:27:22.170 31.76 03:37:16.506

4 17 CICULI Mauro M 1962 M6 76 A.C.D. SC CENTRO BICI TEAM 
TER

00:29:56.523 31.39 03:39:50.859

5 171 CINCOTTA Gian Mauro M 1963 M6 85 SC QUINTO AL MARE 00:33:27.915 30.89 03:43:22.251

6 229 MINORA Silvano M 1959 M6 88 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:56.420 30.69 03:44:50.756

7 190 GALLESI Gianluigi M 1961 M6 91 CSI ANSALDO 00:35:14.419 30.65 03:45:08.755

8 219 MAINERI Giandomenico M 1963 M6 93 GS SPORTISSIMO TOP LEVEL 00:36:12.907 30.51 03:46:07.243

9 250 PIERACCINI Stefano M 1961 M6 97 NUOVA TEAM CICLOIDEA A.S.D. 00:37:24.154 30.36 03:47:18.490

10 175 CIURNELLA Marco M 1960 M6 100 U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. 00:42:50.640 29.65 03:52:44.976

11 156 CAMPI Dario Eros M 1962 M6 114 UC SANREMO 00:47:43.387 29.04 03:57:37.723

12 301 ANTONINO Antonio M 1959 M6 143 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:02:30.365 27.34 04:12:24.701

13 318 PAGANONI Roberto M 1962 M6 154 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:06:58.579 26.86 04:16:52.915

14 249 PICCARDO Claudio M 1962 M6 156 TERRALBA 01:09:30.331 26.60 04:19:24.667

15 166 CAVALLERO Vittorio M 1962 M6 172 UC SANREMO 01:32:19.761 24.45 04:42:14.097

16 274 SERENO Claudio M 1963 M6 175 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:36:14.661 24.11 04:46:08.997

17 111 CAPRIGLIONE Vincenzo M 1961 M6 177 UCSANREMO 01:37:28.908 24.01 04:47:23.244

18 278 STRADI Stefano M 1963 M6 182 CENTRO EDILE PEDALE 
IMPERIESE

01:42:07.406 23.63 04:52:01.742

19 313 CASAGRANDE Luigi M 1962 M6 187 ASD CICLI 53x12 01:42:55.407 23.56 04:52:49.743

20 302 BELLONI Elio M 1962 M6 189 US PEDALE ARCORESE 01:55:41.871 22.58 05:05:36.207

CAT: M7
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Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 41 MAGNALDI Fulvio M 1956 M7 25 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:11:05.979 34.33 03:21:00.315

2 21 ROSSETTI Giovanni M 1955 M7 50 MX PROJECT 00:16:31.709 33.42 03:26:26.045

3 93 PALMA Richard M 1955 M7 59 DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM 00:21:17.436 32.67 03:31:11.772

4 169 PRIMA Pierluigi M 1958 M7 74 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:29:35.424 31.44 03:39:29.760

5 232 MONTELEONE Mauro M 1956 M7 79 BICI SPORT 00:30:37.694 31.29 03:40:32.030

6 22 SOLETTI Ivano M 1956 M7 80 TEAM EXTREME TEAM ASD 00:30:38.141 31.29 03:40:32.477

7 283 TROZZOLA Severino M 1958 M7 108 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

00:44:46.635 29.40 03:54:40.971

8 311 PIANTATO Manlio M 1956 M7 112 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 00:47:26.638 29.07 03:57:20.974

9 167 CAVANNA Ezio M 1955 M7 115 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 00:47:45.144 29.03 03:57:39.480

10 317 BARBUZZA Antonino M 1958 M7 130 LA BICI ARQUATA SCRIVIA 00:55:37.993 28.10 04:05:32.329

11 168 CENNA Roberto M 1954 M7 136 00:58:02.854 27.83 04:07:57.190

12 161 CARUSO Francesco M 1955 M7 164 ASD AVIS PAVIA 01:14:53.316 26.06 04:24:47.652

13 277 BENZI Roberto M 1956 M7 173 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 01:35:09.203 24.21 04:45:03.539

14 122 GIGLIOTTI Giuseppe M 1954 M7 181 UC SANREMO 01:39:03.654 23.88 04:48:57.990

15 222 MARCHETTI Rocco M 1955 M7 185 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:54.144 23.56 04:52:48.480

CAT: M8
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 245 PEDROTTI Gianfranco M 1952 M8 64 ASD GROSIO CICLISMO 00:22:20.943 32.51 03:32:15.279

2 138 BASONI Antonio M 1953 M8 127 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:52:49.419 28.43 04:02:43.755

3 228 MINETTI Luciano M 1948 M8 132 ALBISOLA BIKE 00:57:01.853 27.94 04:06:56.189

4 172 CIPRIANI Vincenzo M 1950 M8 134 A.S.D.G.S.PONENTE LIGURE 00:57:02.106 27.94 04:06:56.442

5 107 BILLI Franco M 1950 M8 144 GS CICLI GAUDENZI ASD 01:02:32.349 27.33 04:12:26.685

6 134 AMMIRATI Gismondo M 1952 M8 147 UC.SANREMO 01:04:33.839 27.12 04:14:28.175

7 198 GENTINA Francesco M 1953 M8 157 ASD BIKE TRAINING 01:09:32.323 26.60 04:19:26.659

8 203 GRIMALDI Giuseppe M 1953 M8 160 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:10:07.569 26.54 04:20:01.905

9 306 COLLI Giampietro M 1952 M8 162 ASD VELOCLUB VERCELLI 01:11:33.576 26.39 04:21:27.912

10 291 VITTON MEA Bruno M 1947 M8 171 VIGILI DEL FUOCO 01:29:03.019 24.74 04:38:57.355

CAT: W1
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 67 CAIRO Elena F 1982 W1 43 SQUADRA TERUN SCALEA 00:15:08.451 33.65 03:25:02.787

2 75 GIUDICI Loretta F 1980 W1 52 ASD ROCCASECCA BIKE 00:17:09.206 33.32 03:27:03.542

3 71 DAMIANI Chiara F 1985 W1 103 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:43:40.901 29.54 03:53:35.237

CAT: W2
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno Cat #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 69 CAPPIELLO Olga F 1963 W2 89 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:57.674 30.68 03:44:52.010

2 74 GENGA Barbara F 1974 W2 99 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI 
FERMIGNANO

00:37:24.909 30.35 03:47:19.245

3 65 TOSADORI Orietta F 1971 W2 125 BIEMME GARDA SPORT 
S.S.D.R.L.

00:52:26.617 28.47 04:02:20.953

4 81 RAMORINO Barbara F 1972 W2 133 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:57:01.870 27.94 04:06:56.206

5 72 DE SANCTIS Francesca F 1970 W2 139 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:59:09.350 27.70 04:09:03.686

6 79 PISTONE Barbara F 1970 W2 142 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 
CORSE

01:02:29.849 27.34 04:12:24.185
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7 73 DEBERNARDI Elisabetta F 1965 W2 155 RODMAN AZIMUT SQUADRA 

CORSE
01:06:58.832 26.86 04:16:53.168

8 83 VENUTI Valentina F 1967 W2 158 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 01:09:59.819 26.55 04:19:54.155

9 86 FALSINI Stefania F 1967 W2 178 TERRALBA 01:37:40.158 23.99 04:47:34.494

10 76 GULLINO Michela F 1969 W2 184 ASD MYG CYCLING TEAM 01:42:53.897 23.57 04:52:48.233
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CAT: EMT
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 38 CALLIARI Filippo M 1990 5 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:02:07.744 35.93 03:12:02.080

2 8 ZACCHI Riccardo M 1989 11 TEAM ALL4CYCLING 00:03:54.233 35.60 03:13:48.569

3 118 PISETTA Andrea M 1992 15 FM CYCLING TEAM 00:07:16.971 34.99 03:17:11.307

4 18 COGO Filippo M 1989 22 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:09:51.715 34.54 03:19:46.051

5 55 BARBIERI Lorenzo M 1991 29 TEAM 2RUOTE GIUSSANO ASD 00:12:28.960 34.09 03:22:23.296

6 230 RAGAZZINI Francesco Enrico M 1995 72 ASD TEAM MP FILTRI 00:28:32.917 31.59 03:38:27.253

7 153 BRUNORI Giacomo M 1992 123 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:51:33.617 28.58 04:01:27.953

8 305 PEPE Stefano M 1989 165 TEAM GOOD BIKE SAVONA 01:15:27.806 26.00 04:25:22.142

9 132 BALESTRINO Alberto M 1989 179 GIORNALIERA 01:38:12.157 23.95 04:48:06.493

CAT: EWS
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 77 LEONARDI Jessica F 1990 54 TEAM LAPIERRE - TRENTINO - ALE 00:17:09.716 33.32 03:27:04.052

2 80 PRATO Annalisa F 1998 62 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:21:49.685 32.59 03:31:44.021

3 82 SORLINI Elena F 1993 151 GALLINA COLOSIO EUROFEED  A.S. 01:06:55.833 26.87 04:16:50.169

CAT: M1
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 20 FANTINI Alessandro M 1985 6 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 00:03:52.740 35.61 03:13:47.076

2 217 MAGNALDI Mattia M 1987 24 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:10:40.973 34.40 03:20:35.309

3 59 SONVICO Andrea M 1984 37 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:13:33.975 33.91 03:23:28.311

4 109 ROSSI Pietro M 1987 51 A.S.D. BIKERS TEAM LIVELLATO 00:16:53.707 33.37 03:26:48.043

5 26 AVANZO Francesco M 1987 55 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:17:10.214 33.32 03:27:04.550

6 9 PERAZZI Giancarlo M 1984 75 ASD LUISS 00:29:54.413 31.39 03:39:48.749

7 271 SALOMONE Matteo M 1988 84 A.S.D. RACING TEAM LA BICI 00:32:41.176 31.00 03:42:35.512

8 183 COTTOMESI Giacomo M 1984 105 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:43:40.907 29.54 03:53:35.243

9 124 REDENTI Andrea M 1985 113 UCLA1991 PACAN BAGUTTI A.S.D 00:47:36.637 29.05 03:57:30.973

10 133 BOFFANO Enrico M 1987 180 GIORNALIERA 01:38:14.146 23.95 04:48:08.482

CAT: M2
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 266 ROMUALI Andrea M 1980 13 BICI STORE 00:05:57.234 35.23 03:15:51.570

2 272 SANNA Giovanni M 1981 40 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:14:21.203 33.78 03:24:15.539

3 43 MARINI Mirko M 1983 45 ASD CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI 00:15:44.701 33.55 03:25:39.037

4 31 CAPELLI Andrea M 1979 63 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:21:51.185 32.58 03:31:45.521

5 104 MERELLA Maurizio M 1979 83 S.C. TEMPIO 00:32:27.688 31.03 03:42:22.024

6 121 GIAY MENIET Nicola M 1980 107 SKATENATEAM BIKE 00:44:15.396 29.47 03:54:09.732

7 117 MONZANI Andrea M 1982 110 TEAM RAM BIKE 00:45:17.399 29.34 03:55:11.735

8 33 ESEMPI Paolo M 1983 150 B'TWIN RACING TEAM DECATHLON I 01:06:55.581 26.87 04:16:49.917

9 34 CALLA' Simone M 1979 168 B'TWIN RACING TEAM DECATHLON I 01:19:01.545 25.66 04:28:55.881

CAT: M3
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 39 ROMANO Domenico M 1975 2 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:00:10.186 36.30 03:10:04.522

2 259 MURETTI Giovanni Battista M 1974 7 CYCLING TEAM GALLURA 00:03:52.742 35.61 03:13:47.078

3 141 BELLARIA Massimiliano M 1977 8 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:03:53.236 35.61 03:13:47.572

22° GENOACUP - Gran Fondo dell'Appennino
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Classifica di Categoria FCI
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4 314 PIZZI Iuri M 1974 17 TEAM PROCYCLING PROMOTECH 00:08:24.729 34.79 03:18:19.065

5 187 DRAGO Federico M 1976 21 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:09:49.965 34.55 03:19:44.301

6 119 RESCH Christian M 1975 35 DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM 00:13:33.715 33.91 03:23:28.051

7 144 BERTANI Matteo M 1975 36 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:13:33.973 33.91 03:23:28.309

8 209 LEMMA Alessio M 1976 38 A.S.D. AMATORI PUTIGNANO 00:13:35.446 33.91 03:23:29.782

9 16 CELANI Emidio M 1976 44 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 00:15:19.951 33.62 03:25:14.287

10 275 SICA Simone M 1975 68 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 00:26:42.173 31.85 03:36:36.509

11 140 BECCARIS Stefano M 1977 77 ASD PEDALANDO IN LANGA 00:29:56.927 31.38 03:39:51.263

12 199 GIACOMETTI Fabio M 1976 98 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:37:24.658 30.35 03:47:18.994

13 24 BETTINELLI Daniele M 1978 101 TEAM VISCARDI A.S.D. 00:42:51.421 29.64 03:52:45.757

14 315 CIPOLLETTA Francesco M 1978 116 TEAM PROCYCLING PROMOTECH 00:48:01.126 29.00 03:57:55.462

15 208 LAZZARINI Tommaso M 1978 131 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:56:47.613 27.97 04:06:41.949

16 255 PORFILIO Francesco M 1974 149 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 01:06:54.827 26.87 04:16:49.163

CAT: M4
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 19 D'ASCENZO Wladimiro M 1971 1 G.C. OMM-MELANIA-FALERIA 36.33 03:09:54.336

2 54 RIPAMONTI Luca M 1973 14 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:06:09.226 35.19 03:16:03.562

3 40 CANELLA Marco M 1972 16 TEAM 2RUOTE GIUSSANO ASD 00:07:17.225 34.99 03:17:11.561

4 92 SUANNO Alessandro M 1970 42 GRUPPO CICLISTICO VAPRIESE 00:14:22.226 33.78 03:24:16.562

5 32 COLLINI Marco M 1971 69 FLANDRESLOVE-SPORTLAND 00:26:42.976 31.85 03:36:37.312

6 125 TABBO' Giampiero M 1973 146 UCLA1991 PACAN BAGUTTI A.S.D 01:04:33.083 27.12 04:14:27.419

7 99 MARIANI Marco M 1972 159 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 01:10:00.077 26.55 04:19:54.413

8 206 LA CAMERA Pietro M 1969 188 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 01:43:09.144 23.54 04:53:03.480

CAT: M5
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 23 MOTTA Emanuele M 1967 3 DT BIANCHI 00:01:03.987 36.13 03:10:58.323

2 42 ZANNI Ivan M 1968 26 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:11:08.482 34.32 03:21:02.818

3 296 ZUNINO Massimo M 1967 27 BICISTORE CYCLING TEAM 00:11:55.041 34.19 03:21:49.377

4 159 CARBONE Stefano M 1964 32 TEAM ISOLMANT 00:13:26.205 33.93 03:23:20.541

5 260 QUINTI Luca M 1966 33 SPEEDWHEELTEAM 00:13:26.709 33.93 03:23:21.045

6 114 FRANCINI Roberto M 1966 48 CYKELN TEAM POL. ASD 00:16:30.699 33.43 03:26:25.035

7 224 MASSEREY Christophe M 1965 56 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:20:24.698 32.81 03:30:19.034

8 110 LULLI Adamo M 1964 58 EUROBIKE GENOVA 00:20:49.855 32.74 03:30:44.191

9 162 CASASSA Paolo M 1964 82 PPR CYCLING 00:32:07.137 31.08 03:42:01.473

10 154 CABERLOTTO Paolo M 1967 90 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:57.677 30.68 03:44:52.013

11 90 PUCCIO Antonio M 1965 102 ASD MOBILI PER UFFICIO 00:43:15.891 29.59 03:53:10.227

12 120 SEGHIERI Davide M 1967 109 CLUB CICL. MARCO GIOVANNETTI 00:45:17.134 29.34 03:55:11.470

13 108 LULLI Walter M 1965 118 GENOA BIKE 00:49:17.628 28.85 03:59:11.964

14 36 GUSMEROLI Corrado M 1966 121 TEAM TEX ASD 00:50:13.892 28.73 04:00:08.228

CAT: M6
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 58 SILVETTI Manuel M 1963 46 G.S. STUDIO MODA - HAIR GALLER 00:15:45.222 33.55 03:25:39.558

2 17 CICULI Mauro M 1962 76 A.C.D. SC CENTRO BICI TEAM TER 00:29:56.523 31.39 03:39:50.859

3 229 MINORA Silvano M 1959 88 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:56.420 30.69 03:44:50.756

4 175 CIURNELLA Marco M 1960 100 U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. 00:42:50.640 29.65 03:52:44.976

5 156 CAMPI Dario Eros M 1962 114 UC SANREMO 00:47:43.387 29.04 03:57:37.723
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6 111 CAPRIGLIONE Vincenzo M 1961 177 UCSANREMO 01:37:28.908 24.01 04:47:23.244

7 302 BELLONI Elio M 1962 189 US PEDALE ARCORESE 01:55:41.871 22.58 05:05:36.207

CAT: M7
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 41 MAGNALDI Fulvio M 1956 25 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:11:05.979 34.33 03:21:00.315

2 21 ROSSETTI Giovanni M 1955 50 MX PROJECT 00:16:31.709 33.42 03:26:26.045

3 93 PALMA Richard M 1955 59 DYNAMIC BIKE TEAM 00:21:17.436 32.67 03:31:11.772

4 22 SOLETTI Ivano M 1956 80 TEAM EXTREME TEAM ASD 00:30:38.141 31.29 03:40:32.477

5 311 PIANTATO Manlio M 1956 112 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 00:47:26.638 29.07 03:57:20.974

6 277 BENZI Roberto M 1956 173 BICI CAMOGLI GOLFO PARADISO 01:35:09.203 24.21 04:45:03.539

7 122 GIGLIOTTI Giuseppe M 1954 181 UC SANREMO 01:39:03.654 23.88 04:48:57.990

CAT: M8
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 245 PEDROTTI Gianfranco M 1952 64 ASD GROSIO CICLISMO 00:22:20.943 32.51 03:32:15.279

2 138 BASONI Antonio M 1953 127 S.C. L'OLEANDRO BUDONI 00:52:49.419 28.43 04:02:43.755

3 228 MINETTI Luciano M 1948 132 ALBISOLA BIKE 00:57:01.853 27.94 04:06:56.189

4 172 CIPRIANI Vincenzo M 1950 134 A.S.D.G.S.PONENTE LIGURE 00:57:02.106 27.94 04:06:56.442

5 107 BILLI Franco M 1950 144 GS CICLI GAUDENZI ASD 01:02:32.349 27.33 04:12:26.685

6 134 AMMIRATI Gismondo M 1952 147 UC.SANREMO 01:04:33.839 27.12 04:14:28.175

7 291 VITTON MEA Bruno M 1947 171 VIGILI DEL FUOCO 01:29:03.019 24.74 04:38:57.355

CAT: W1
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 67 CAIRO Elena F 1982 43 SQUADRA TERUN SCALEA 00:15:08.451 33.65 03:25:02.787

2 75 GIUDICI Loretta F 1980 52 ASD ROCCASECCA BIKE 00:17:09.206 33.32 03:27:03.542

3 71 DAMIANI Chiara F 1985 103 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:43:40.901 29.54 03:53:35.237

CAT: W2
Pos Num Concorrente S Anno #Ass Società Dis/Ass Media Tempo

1 69 CAPPIELLO Olga F 1963 89 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI 00:34:57.674 30.68 03:44:52.010

2 74 GENGA Barbara F 1974 99 TEAM FAUSTO COPPI FERMIGNANO 00:37:24.909 30.35 03:47:19.245

3 65 TOSADORI Orietta F 1971 125 BIEMME GARDA SPORT S.S.D.R.L. 00:52:26.617 28.47 04:02:20.953

4 83 VENUTI Valentina F 1967 158 TEAM LAN SERVICE GROUP 01:09:59.819 26.55 04:19:54.155
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